DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

N788348968

FACILITY: AMERICHEM (REMEDIATION BY RRD)		SRN / ID: N7883
LOCATION: 340 NORTH ST, MASON		DISTRICT: Lansing
CITY: MASON		COUNTY: INGHAM
CONTACT: Kim Sakowski , Senior Environmental Quality Analyst		ACTIVITY DATE: 05/28/2019
STAFF: Samantha Braman	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: PTI No. 318-07 has been requested to be voided, permitted equipment no longer there according to Kim Sakowski of RRD.		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

N7883

Permit No. 318-07 was issued to MDEQ RRD in 2007 for the use of soil vapor extraction wells at Americhem. The last time air quality staff was out to inspect this equipment was in 2008.

Americhem has a separate SRN of M3648. Americhem purchases bulk quantities of chemicals then repackages the material into smaller sizes. A previous owner had used bulk storage tanks that had leaked resulting in soil contamination. The new owner partnered with MDEQ (now EGLE) RRD to remediate the site. The state is funding the project and is the party responsible for PTI No. 318-07.

Upon preparing to inspect this facility, I talked to Kim Sakowski of RRD who is now in charge of this remediation site. She informed me that this equipment was no longer on site and that this permit could be voided.

I drove by the facility when I was in the area and could not identify where it had been located. However, based on my conversation with Kim I have requested for PTI No. 318-07 be voided as of 5/28/19.

NAME Dement Brunen DATE 5/28/19 SUPERVISOR D. M.